• Following is the language in the Sales Agreement we must satisfy before any approval is granted found under 3. Terms of Sale 
para. (c) on page 3 of 29:

• In support of the enhancements contemplated herein, the Seller agrees upon the sale 
of said Property, to set aside in escrow ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00) toward a goal of TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00) in a matching grant fund to fund a design competition and production of an appropriate memorial that 
will recognize the family partnership of The Port Valdez Company, Inc., and its founders, George Cheever Hazelet and Andrew Jackson Meals. This 
partnership was instrumental in the founding